
988.-7

CLASS XX.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

!tem.
19i 3-4.

PERMANENT MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS—contd,

VOTE No. 76—continued.
Salabies—continued.
Royal New Zealand Artillery—continued.

1 Sergeant (Field Artillery Section) at 8s., 16 Drivers
at 6s. per day

1 Corporal-Saddler at 7s. 6d. per day ...
1 Shoeing-smith at 6s. 6d. per day
4 Mobilisation Storekeepers (3 for 6 months) at 8s.

per day
3 Armourer-Sergeants (1 for 6 months) at 9s. per day
4 Assistant Armourers at 5s. 6d. per day

£

1,898
137
119

365
410
402

Royal New Zealand Engineers—
1 Major at £400 per annum ...
2 Hon. Captains, Submarine-mining Boats, at £260

per annum
2 Hon. Lieutenants, Submarine-mining Boats, at £260

32,258

400
520

per annum
3 Lieutenants
1 Military Cadet
1 Instructor Submarine Mining at 8s. per day (also

house allowance, £50)
1 Regimental Sergeant-Major at 8s. per day
4 Company Sergeants-Major at 8s. 6d. per day
1 Company Quartermaster-Sergeant at 8s. 6d. per day

11 Sergeant Mechanists at 8s. 6d. per day
5 Sergeants at 8s. per day ...
6 Corporals at 7s. 6d. per day ... ...
4 Second-class Corporals at 7s. 3d. per day
4 Acting Second-class Corporals at 7s. per day

36 First-class Sappers at 7s. per day
20 Second-class Sappers at 5s. 6d. per day
Provision for increase of pay on promotions

520
450

60

146
146
621
156

1,707
730
822
530
511

4,599
2,008

500

14,426

3
4
5
6
7
8

Other Chabqes—
Clothing (free issue), R.N.Z.A. and R.N.Z.E.
Clothing on Payment
Fuel, Light, and Water
House Allowance ... ...'
Hospital Charges
Maintenance, Cost of Running (not including pay of

crew), and Repairs of Torpedo-boats, Boat-sheds,
Launches, &c.

Miscellaneous Stores
Medical Attendance, Medicine, &c, (including Salary

of Civil Surgeon, Wellington)
Repairing, painting, &c, Buildings
Stores for Maintenance of Guns and Batteries
Scavenging
Travelling-expenses
Working-pay, Second Engineers Submarine-mining

Boats
Working-pay, Crew of Launches
Contingencies

200
800
800
475
100

2,088
809

10

11
V2
13
14
15

410
200

1,500
60

850

16
17

37
45

700

8,345
55,029


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

