Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XX.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

tem.			1903-4.	
	PERMANENT MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS—contd.	<u></u>		
	VOTE No. 76—continued.	£	£	
1	SALARIES—continued. Royal New Zealand Artillery—continued.	l		
_	1 Sergeant (Field Artillery Section) at 8s., 16 Drivers	.		
	at 6s. per day	1,898		
	1 Corporal-Saddler at 7s. 6d. per day	137		
	1 Shoeing-smith at 6s. 6d. per day	119		
	4 Mobilisation Storekeepers (3 for 6 months) at 8s. per day	365		
	3 Armourer-Sergeants (1 for 6 months) at 9s. per day	410		
	4 Assistant Armourers at 5s. 6d. per day	402		
		32,258		
2	Royal New Zealand Engineers—	400		
	1 Major at £400 per annum	400		
	2 Hon. Captains, Submarine-mining Boats, at £260 per annum	520		
	2 Hon. Lieutenants, Submarine-mining Boats, at £260	020		
	per annum	520		
	3 Lieutenants	450		
	1 Military Cadet 1 Instructor Submarine Mining at 8s. per day (also	60		
	house allowance, £50)	146		
	1 Regimental Sergeant-Major at 8s. per day	146		
	4 Company Sergeants-Major at 8s. 6d. per day	621		
	1 Company Quartermaster-Sergeant at 8s. 6d. per day	156		
	11 Sergeant Mechanists at 8s. 6d. per day 5 Sergeants at 8s. per day	1,707 730		
	6 Corporals at 7s. 6d. per day	822		
	4 Second-class Corporals at 7s. 3d. per day	530		
	4 Acting Second-class Corporals at 7s. per day	511		
	36 First-class Sappers at 7s. per day 20 Second-class Sappers at 5s. 6d. per day	$\frac{4,599}{2,008}$		
	Provision for increase of pay on promotions	500		
		14,426		
3	Other Charges— Clothing (free issue) R.N.Z.A. and R.N.Z.E.	900		
ა 4	Clothing (free issue), R.N.Z.A. and R.N.Z.E Clothing on Payment	200 800		
5	Fuel, Light, and Water	800		
6	House Allowance	475		
7 8	Hospital Charges Maintenance, Cost of Running (not including pay of	100		
o	crew), and Repairs of Torpedo-boats, Boat-sheds,			
	Launches, &c	2,088		
9	Miscellaneous Stores	80		
10	Medical Attendance, Medicine, &c., (including Salary	410		
11	of Civil Surgeon, Wellington) Repairing, painting, &c., Buildings	$\frac{410}{200}$	i	
12	Stores for Maintenance of Guns and Batteries	1,500		
13	Scavenging	60		
14	Travelling-expenses	850		
15	Working-pay, Second Engineers Submarine-mining Boats	37		
16	Working-pay, Crew of Launches	45		
17	Contingencies	700		
		0.015		
		8,345		
		55,029		